415
800-893-2321
Po
w
er
A
cc

for a drive system while keeping the installation as com-
pact as possible.
DRIVE ORDER CODE LEGEND
y= SK for Commander SK, or CGP for Commander GP20,
     or SP for Unidrive SP
z= CGP for Commander GP20, or SP for Unidrive SP
Drive
Order Code
Case Resistor
Order Code
Dimensions (in.)
H x W x D
DST12xx DBR-0500-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
SKA1xxxxxx DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
SKB1xxxxxx DBR-0500-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
SKBDxxxxxx DBR-0500-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
SKCD200220 DBR-0500-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
SKDD200300 DBR-0300-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5
SKD3200400 DBR-0300-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5
SP0xxx DBR-0500-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
z12xx DBR-0500-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
y22xx DBR-0300-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5
SKB34xxxxx DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
SKC3400220 DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
SKC3400300 DBR-0600-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5
SKC3400400 DBR-0600-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5
SKD34xxxxx DBR-0600-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5
SP04xx DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5
z1401 DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5

*115V input
For larger drives and SPM modules please consult factory.
DRIVE ORDER CODE LEGEND
y= SK for Commander SK, or CGP for Commander GP20,
     or SP for Unidrive SP
z= CGP for Commander GP20, or SP for Unidrive SP
230 VAC
Drive
Order Code
Duty Cycle / Order Code / Dimensions (H x W x D in inches)
E-Stop Duty
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
10% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
25% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
50% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
SKB1100075* DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7
SKB1100110* DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0400-01000-ENC 5x14x10
SKA1200025 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4
SKA1200037 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4
SKA1200055 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4
SKA1200075 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5x14x7
SKBD200110 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0400-01000-ENC 5x14x10
SKBD200150 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0400-01000-ENC 5x14x10
SKCD200220 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-01000-ENC 5x14x10 DBR-0400-01000-ENC 5x14x10
SKDD200300 DBR-0200-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
SKD3200400 DBR-0200-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13
SP0201 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4
SP0202 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7
SP0203 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7
SP0204 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7
SP0205 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0500-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1201 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0500-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0500-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1202 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0500-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0500-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1203 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0500-00500-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0500-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1204 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0400-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0350-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0350-01500-ENC 5x14x13
y2201 DBR-0200-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
y2202 DBR-0200-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13
y2203 DBR-0200-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13
y3201 DBR-0055-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0055-02000-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0055-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0055-04500-ENC 5x28x13
y3202 DBR-0055-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0055-02000-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0055-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0055-06000-ENC 7x29x18
y4201 DBR-0055-02000-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0055-02000-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0055-04500-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0055-09000-ENC 7x29x18

460 VAC
Drive
Order Code
Duty Cycle / Order Code / Dimensions (H x W x D in inches)
E-Stop Duty
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
10% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
25% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
50% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
SKB3400037 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4
SKB3400055 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7
SKB3400075 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7
SKB3400110 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
SKB3400150 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
SKC3400220 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
SKC3400300 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13
SKC3400400 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5x28x13
SKD3400550 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-01000-ENC 5x14x10 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5x28x13
SKD3400750 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-01000-ENC 5x14x10 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0600-04500-ENC 7x29x18
SP0401 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4
SP0402 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7
SP0403 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7
SP0404 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7
SP0405 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1401 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5x14x7
z1402 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5x14x7
z1403 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1404 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1405 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13
z1406 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5x14x4 DBR-0600-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5x28x13
y2401 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13
y2402 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0200-04500-ENC 7x29x18
y2403 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0200-06000-ENC 7x29x18
y2404 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-04500-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0200-09000-ENC 7x29x18
y3401 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-04500-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0200-09000-ENC 7x29x18

460 VAC
Drive
Order Code
Duty Cycle / Order Code / Dimensions (H x W x D in inches)
E-Stop Duty
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
10% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
25% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
50% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
SP6411 DBR-0055-06000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0055-24000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0055-50000-ENC 28x29x18
SP6412 DBR-0055-09000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0055-36000-ENC 21x29x18 DBR-0055-60000-ENC 35x29x18
SP7411 DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18
Call Factory
SP7412 DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18
SP8411 2x DBR-0055-06000-ENC 7x29x18
SP8412 2x DBR-0055-09000-ENC 7x29x18
SP8413 2x DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18
SP8414 2x DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18
SP9411 4x DBR-0055-06000-ENC 7x29x18
SP9413 4x DBR-0055-09000-ENC 7x29x18
SP9414 4x DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18
SP9415 4x DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14x29x18
Unidrive Sp Drives
DRIVE ORDER CODE LEGEND
y= SK for Commander SK, or CGP for Commander GP20,
     or SP for Unidrive SP
z= CGP for Commander GP20, or SP for Unidrive SP
575 VAC
Drive
Order Code
Duty Cycle / Order Code / Dimensions (H x W x D in inches)
E-Stop Duty
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
10% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
25% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
50% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
SP3501 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
SP3502 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13
SP3503 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13
SP3504 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5x14x7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13
SP3505 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0200-04500-ENC 7x29x18
SP3506 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0200-06000-ENC 7x29x18
SP3507 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0200-04500-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0200-09000-ENC 7x29x18
575 VAC or
690 VAC
Drive
Order Code
Duty Cycle / Order Code / Dimensions (H x W x D  in inches)
E-Stop Duty
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
10% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
25% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
50% Duty Cycle
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD
SP4601 DBR-0150-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0150-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0150-04500-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0150-09000-ENC 7x29x18
SP4602 DBR-0150-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0150-06000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0150-09000-ENC 7x29x18
SP4603 DBR-0150-01500-ENC 5x14x13 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0150-06000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0150-12000-ENC 14x29x18
SP4604 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0150-09000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0150-18000-ENC 14x29x18
SP4605 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0150-04500-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0150-12000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0150-18000-ENC 14x29x18
SP4606 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5x21x13 DBR-0150-06000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0150-12000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0150-24000-ENC 21x29x18
SP5601 DBR-0120-4500-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0120-06000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0120-18000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0120-36000-ENC 21x29x18
SP5602 DBR-0120-4500-ENC 5x28x13 DBR-0120-09000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0120-24000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0120-36000-ENC 21x29x18
SP6601 DBR-0130-06000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0120-12000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0120-24000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0120-50000-ENC 28x29x18
SP6602 DBR-0130-06000-ENC 7x29x18 DBR-0120-12000-ENC 14x29x18 DBR-0120-36000-ENC 21x29x18 DBR-0130-60000-ENC 35x29x18
For larger drives and SPM modules please consult factory.
Enclosed DB Resistor
Specifications for AC Drives

500 Watt
Drive/Module
Order Code
Drive
Kw
Internal Energy
Absorption  (Joules)
Min
resistance
(Ohm)
Order Code
(UL Listed)
Watts Ohms Order Code  Ohms Dimensions
(HxWxD)
Order Code Ohms Dimensions
(HxWxD)
DST1201 0.5 26/7 (115V/230V) 23 DBR0** 50 70 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
DST1202 1.2 52/14 (115V/230V) 23 DBR0** 50 70 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
DST1203 1.6 52/14 (115V/230V) 23 DBR0** 50 70 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
DST1204 2.3 78/21 (115V/230V) 16 DBR0** 50 70 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
DST1401 0.8 13/4 (115V/230V) 111 DBR0** 50 70 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 120 5x14x7
DST1402 1.4 13/4 (115V/230V) 111 DBR0** 50 70 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 120 5x14x7
DST1403 2 13/4 (115V/230V) 75 DBR0** 50 70 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 80 5x14x7
DST1404 3 13/4 (115V/230V) 28 DBR0** 50 70 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
DST1405 4.1 13/4 (115V/230V) 28 DBR0** 50 70 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
EP202 0.77 39/8 (115V/230V) 30
EP204 1.27 58/12 (115V/230V) 30 DBR1** 50 33 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
EP206 1.77 97/20 (115V/230V) 30 DBR1** 50 33 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7
EP209 2.32 117/24 (115V/230V) 30 DBR1** 50 33 MS-530-00-000 30 13.7x3.4x9.7 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 40 5x14x7